Based on our investigation and analysis of the data gathered with respect to this assignment, we have estimated
the following market value of the fee simple interest in the subject property as of March 31, 2023:

MARKET VALUE "AS IS" - FEE SIMPLE INTEREST
 RACHAEL’S DOWRY BED AND BREAKFAST(1 )

ONE MILLION THREE-HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,370,000)

1) Reflects the Market Value of the property in its present condition and state of utility. 

ALLOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT

The value of the property includes an allocation of value to the real estate component of the operation as well

[...]

Therefore, based on our investigation and analysis of the data gathered with respect to this
assignment, we have estimated the following market value of the fee simple interest in the subject property as
of March 31, 2023.

MARKET VALUE "AS IS" - FEE SIMPLE INTEREST
 RACHAEL’S DOWRY BED AND BREAKFAST(1 )

ONE MILLION THREE-HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,370,000)

1) Reflects the Market Value of the property in its present condition and state of utility. 

CERTIFICATION

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief:

- The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct.

- The reported analyses, opinions, and conclusions are limited only by the reported assumptions and